## OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE, KAMRUP (M), GUWAHATI

Present: **Shri. Pijush Pratim Bairagi,** I/c District and Sessions Judge Kamrup (M), Guwahati

## ORDER

## Dated: 16.08.2022

The Undersigned will remain In-charge of the court and office of the District and Sessions Judge, Kamrup (M), Guwahati, until further orders, as, Hon'ble Mrs. Justice M. Thakuria, has already been taken oath as Additional Judge, Hon'ble Gauhati High Court.

Inform all concerned.

## Sd/-(PIJUSH PRATIM BAIRAGI)

I/c District & Sessions Judge, Kamrup (M), Guwahati

Memo No. DJK/Esstt./ 8577 -96 E, dtd. 16/8/22

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action, to:-

- 1. The Additional District and Sessions Judges No. 1, 2, (FTC) 3, (FTC) 4-cum- In-charge 5, Kamrup (M), Guwahati;
- 2. The Civil Judge and Assistant Sessions Judges No. 1, 2 and 3, Kamrup (M), Guwahati;
- The Secretary, District Legal Services Authority, Kamrup (M), Guwahati;
- 4. The Chief Judicial Magistrate, Kamrup (M), Guwahati;
- 5. The Munsiffs' No. 1, 2, 3, 4 and 5, Kamrup (M), Guwahati;
- 6. The President/Secretary, Judges Court Bar Association, Guwahati;
- 7. The Public Prosecutor of the Court of the Undersigned;
- 8. The Court Manager, Kamrup (M), Guwahati;
- 9. The Head Assistant of the office of the Undersigned;
- 10. The Bench Assistant, in the Court of the Undersigned;
- 11. The Criminal Assistant, in the Office of the Undersigned;
- 12. Office file.

I/c District & Sessions Judge, Kamrup (M), Guwahati I/c District and Sessions Judge Kamrup (M), Guwahati